				Attor	rney Docket No. 25	511-1064	
Form PT	TO-1595	_€ (10-2	4-2006	r	U.S. Department of Co U.S. Patent and Trade		
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Pa		25659		documents or copy th	hereof.	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Luciano MIGLIORI		-	and address of red UNIVER S.P.A.	ceiving party(ies)		
Additi □ Yo	ional name(s) of conveying party(ie es ⊠ No	s) attached?	Address:	Via Eraclito 31 20128 Milano Italy		63 U.S. PTO /582454	
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: May 26, 2006	Merger Change of Name	Additional nan	ne(s) and address(e ⊠ No	s) attached?	112963	
4.	Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):					
\triangleright	☐ This document is being fil	ed together with a n	ew application	n			
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B.	Patent No(s).			
		Addi	itional numbers	s attached? 🔲 Ye	es 🛭 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total r	number of applicated: 1	tions and patents			
	Customer No.: 00466		7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
	YOUNG & THOMPSON		⊠E	nclosed			
	Second Floor		A	uthorized to be ch	narged to deposit a	ccount	
	745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202		8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120				
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page deposit account)		f this page if paying	if paying by	
	Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573						
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	:			
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do		_	and any attached	сору		
	Benoît Castel Sen		wit Co	stel o	october 18, 2006		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature		•	ate		
	Total number of	f pages including cove	er sheet, attach	nments, and docu	ments: 2		

10/19/2005 STEERET DODOODSI 11382404 U4 FE:8081

Y&T October 18, 2006

DUCKELING. ZOLL-1064	Docket No.	2511-1064	
----------------------	------------	-----------	--

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Luciano MIGLIORI

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in SELF-LOCKING BRAKING DEVICE FOR ROTARY SHAFTS, AND RELEVANT APPLICATIONS

(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	, Application No,
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed or
	May 26, 2006,

WHEREAS, UNIVER S.P.A.

RECORDED: 10/18/2006

whose address is Via Eraclito 31- 20128 Milano, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

marks to issue said Officed State	es paterits to said assignee(s).
DateMay, 26, 2006,	
Date,	(signature) / Lucieno MIGLIORI
Date,	(signature)
	(signature)
Date,	
	(signature)
Date,	(signature)
	(signature)
Date,	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 018434 FRAME: 0719